## 502677831 02/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2724438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIKI TAMURA	11/20/2013
TATSUO SOUDA	11/20/2013
CHIICHIRO HASEGAWA	11/20/2013
KAZUHIKO KOJIMA	11/20/2013
SEIJI HORI	11/20/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-1, Otemachi 1-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14122692

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)645-1568

 Phone:
 248-723-0442

 Email:
 ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

Address Line 1: 450 W. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065361.00065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE

PATENT

502677831 REEL: 032204 FRAME: 0260

Signature:	/David M. LaPrairie/
Date:	02/12/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032204 FRAME: 0261

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, (1) Seiki TAMURA; (2) Tatsuo SOUDA; (3) Chiichiro HASEGAWA; (4) Kazuhiko KOJIMA and (5) Seiji HORI have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ORGANOPOLYSILOXANE ELASTOMER MODIFIED WITH MONO-/DIGLYCERIN DERIVATIVE, AND USE THEREFOR

for which application in the United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on this 20th \_\_day of November \_\_\_, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, <u>Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd. at 5-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of 100 Yen, and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd., its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said <a href="Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.">Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.</a> as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said <u>Dow Corning Toray Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, its successors, assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said <u>Dow Corning Toray Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is

proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to said <u>Dow Corning Toray Co., Ltd.</u>, its successors and assigns.

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand

Seiki Tamura	November 20, 2013
Name: Seiki TAMURA	Date
This is to certify that day of, 20	has signed this document in my presence this 013, Japan.
Signature of Witness	-
Tatsuo Souda	November 20, 2013
Name: Tatsuo SOUDA	Date
This is to certify that day of, 20	has signed this document in my presence this 13, Japan.
Signature of Witness	<u>-</u>
Ohij Chi vo Hasegawa Name: Chiichiro HASEGAWA	November 20, 2013
This is to certify that, 20	has signed this document in my presence this 013, Japan.
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>
kazuhiko kojima	November 20, 2013
Name: Kazuhiko KOJIMA	Date
This is to certify that, 20	has signed this document in my presence this 013, Japan.
Signature of Witness	_

2 of 3

Seiji Hori	November 20, 2013
Name: Seiji HORI	Date
This is to certify that day of	has signed this document in my presence this, 2013, Japan.
Signature of Witness	•

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

# DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032204 FRAME: 0264